B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 4/00)	-28-2005	U.S. Department of Patent and Trade
10:	2990400	<u> </u>
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of	0 21 7
Jonathan S. STAMLER and Eric J. TOONE	Name:	DUKE UNIVERSITY
	Internal Address:	Office of Science & Technolo
Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	2020 West Main Street Suite 10
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
⊠Assignment □ Merger	City, State, Zip:	Durham, NC 27705
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:		
Execution Date: April 21, 2005 and April 22, 2005	Additional r	name(s) and address(es) attach
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
application, the execution date of the application is:	lumbers Attached	
application, the execution date of the application is:	lumbers Attached Total Number of A Pa	oplications and tents Involved: 1
application, the execution date of the application is:	Total Number of A	
application, the execution date of the application is:  Additional N 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed.	Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	tents Involved: 1
application, the execution date of the application is: Description	Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed (Ch	tents Involved: 1 \$40.00
application, the execution date of the application is: Description date of the application is: Additional N 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed. Name: Address: 23364	Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed (Ch □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nur	tents Involved:         1           \$40.00           eck No.         43366           e charged to deposit account           inber:         02-0200
application, the execution date of the application is: Additional N 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed. Name: Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed (Ch □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nur	tents Involved:         1           \$40.00           eck No.         43366           e charged to deposit account           inber:         02-0200
application, the execution date of the application is: Additional N 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed. Name: Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500 DO NOT US	Total Number of A         7       Total Fee:         (37 CFR 3.41)         ⊠ Enclosed (Ch         □ Authorized to be         8. Deposit Account Nur         ATTACH DUPLICATE C	tents Involved:         1           \$40.00           eck No.         43366           e charged to deposit account           inber:         02-0200
application, the execution date of the application is: Additional N 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	Total Number of A Pa 7 Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed (Ch □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nur ATTACH DUPLICATE C	tents Involved: 1 \$40.00 eck No. 43366 ) e charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200 copy of THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC
application, the execution date of the application is:	Total Number of A Pa 7 Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed (Ch □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nur ATTACH DUPLICATE C	tents Involved: 1 \$40.00 eck No. 43366 ) e charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200 copy of THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC
application, the execution date of the application is:	Total Number of A Pa 7 Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed (Ch □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nur ATTACH DUPLICATE C	tents Involved: 1 \$40.00 eck No. 43366.) e charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC rect and any attached copy

 $S: \label{eq:spectral} S: \label{eq:spectra$ 

.

→ STAMLER

2 002/003

Attorney Dkt: STAM3021

#### ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY - WORLD - NOTARIZATION

WHEREAS, I (wc). Jonathan S. Stamler and Eric J. Toone

whose post office address(us) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in **REACTIVE OXYGEN GENERATING ENZYME INHIBITOR WITH NITRIC OXIDE BIOACTIVITY** AND USES THEREOF

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

C executed on even dare herewith

Concepted on:

E filed on: April 23, 2004 Serial No.: 10/829,940

established by PCT International Patent Application No.:

WHEREAS. DUKE UNIVERSITY, a corporation of the state of North Carolina

whose post office address is Office of Science and Technology, 2020 West Main Street, Suite 10. Durham, North Carolina 27705 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

filed:

NOW, THERBFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1 (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application: and the entire right, title and interest in and to he said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor settificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Ilrademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and 10 the same, for ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and 10 the same, for ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and 10 the same, for ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and 10 the same, for ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and 10 the same, for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full and of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignur Name JONATHAN S. STAMLER	Address	<u></u>				
When Signed Durham, North Carolina			Juniper Plac Hill. NC 27			
12011 4/22/04	Signature	Am	ND			
State of North Carolina <u>County of Durhan</u> 55. Before me personally appeared said gonethers? deed this 22 day of April 2005	tonle and acknowle	-		not required)		1 (
			llon tary Public 6128	2006		
18 (	ontinued on Next Page				li littleren er en	
SnProducedeasVAsignments/STAM3021Assignment.wpd			Į			

ATTER TAR SSISSONS THATER LAB, DUKE UNIVERSITY

#### REEL: 016492 FRAME: 0767

E.9 802.0N

1

JOINT ASSIGNMENT - NOTARIZATION

PATENT

REEL: 016492 FRAME: 0768

Atty Dkt: STAM3021

• 10 • ° °

. - -

## ASSIGNMENT

,

# Page: \_2\_\_\_

Issigner Name	Alliers
ERIC J. TOONE	
Where Signed	260 Idvans Street Durham, NC 27705
Durham, North Carolina	
l Jule	Suprime
55.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said deed this 19	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
·	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignut Nume	Address
Where Signed	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date	Signature
\$8.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said, 19, 19,	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
	Norary Public
	My Commission Expires;
Axinghor Nonte	Addrew
Where Signad	
Doin	Signature
1	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
55.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	(Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (hor) free act and
Before me personally appeared said	
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notery Public
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notery Public
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Nodery Public My Commission Expires
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Nodery Public My Commission Depires
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Nodery Public My Commission Depires

UTILITY -WORD TO -NOTARIZATION

Attorney Did: STAM3021

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1 (110). Jonethan S. Mamfar and Reis J. Toone

# whose post office address(ex) spacer(s) below, hereiaafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) like owner of certain new and useful improvements in **BEACTIVE OXYGEN GENERATING ENZYME INHIBITOR WITH NITRIC OXIDE BIOACTIVITY** AND USES THEREOF

(bereinsafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

O excessed on even date herewith

D-executed out

April 23, 2004 Serial No.: 10/829.940

established by PCT International Patent Application No.:

filed:

#### WHEREAS, DUKE UNIVERSITY, a corporation of the state of North Carolins

whose post diffees is 'Office of Science and Technology, 2020 West Main Street, Suite 10, Oarham, North Caroline 27705 hereinafter referred to as Assioner, is desirous of sequiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United Science and throughout the world;

NOW. THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, i (we). ASSIDECE, by these presents do zell, assign and transfer unto said ASSENEE, the outins right, title, and interest in and to said INVATION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and transfer of said application; and the unite right, title and interest in and to she said investor throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and transfer of said application; and the unite right, title and interest in and to she said investors throughout the world, including the right to apply for patients and investor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSENTED under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and the entire right, title and interest of importations and treaties; and the entire right, title and internet in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation putents and investor cardiding the results of importation, revalidation putents and investor cardidicates. which may be graved if world in respect of said investors.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign empirics for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ARRENEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. Assentes also agrees, without further consideration and at Assentes's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at Assentee's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within Assentes's possession or control, and to growide further assumences and testimopy or behalf of Assentee that inviting may be required of Assentes in respect of the prospection, maintenance and defense of any patient application or patient excoupers and within the terms of this instrument. Assonte's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assentes's holds, administrators and other legal representatives.

Assumer hereby unitarizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSENEE, as the ASSENEE of the online right, this and interast in and to the same, for ASSERTES sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSENEES logal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assented but which estimate and which and there made

ASSIGNOR muturoses any intensive of the firm of second 2 Thanks, PLAC to insort a complete any information in this document nooded to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assugence Norme	Address	
JONATHAN S. STAMLER		
Whats Signed	101 Janiper Place Chapel Hill, NC 27514	
Durham. North Caroling		
	Signation	
<b>St.</b>	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said	and schnowledged this instrument to be his (hsr) free set and	
deed this day of		
	Notary Public	
	My Commission to minter	

Continued on Next Page

22 March According 100 T-182025 Assistant and

BAUUN & INUMAS

ACTIVIT ADDREMMENT - NOTARIZATION

Afty Dkt: STAM3021

#### ASSIGNMENT

Page: \_2\_\_\_

Asthern Mann	Address .
ERIC J. WOONE When Signed	2601 Evans Street
Buchan, North Carolinu	Durham, NC: 27705
12 ADOR 21, 2005	Tuc boul.
	(Nonarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free set and
deed this day of	
	Notory Public
	My Commission Pupins:

Assistant Netto	Addreas
When Supred	
Drasi	Signature
	(Notarization proferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free set and
dead this day of	
	Notary Public
	M/ Domainer Engineer;

Anipan Manu		Autor and a second a
Where Sugard	······································	
Ware		Signature
		(Notarization preferred but not required)
Beiline me personally appeared said deed this day of	19	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
		Norsery Publics My Commission Expires:

Continued on Next Page

Sat T-Anigomani Nelary 2nd Page wood